284509

ICH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Industries, Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northstar Industries, LLC.	
Street Address:	126 Merrimack Street	
City:	Methuen	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01844	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845091	NORTHSTAR INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-778-9176

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com,

michael.murphy@klgates.com, janice.hemphill@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115552-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Murphy
Signature:	/Michael T. Murphy/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0161

900136295

Date:	06/15/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=115552_002_Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northstar Industries Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 1000 Osgood Street, North Andover Massachusetts 01845 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the trademark NORTHSTAR INDUSTRIES and design U.S. Registration No. 2, 845, 091 (hereinafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Northstar Industries LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its having its principal place of business at 126 Merrimack Street, Methuen, MA 01844 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired the Mark as owner on or about June 29, 2007; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark, effective as of the date of execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Assignment this 5th day of

Northstar Industries Inc.

Date: June 6, 200 9

RECORDED: 06/15/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004005 FRAME: 0163